Civil Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2019

Adoption: Schedule 3

AD Automation | Doc. Clerk Accessto | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
Storage oP Justice

Filing Fee $10 $10 $2 52 $9 $42 $10 S0 $4 $89

Appearance/Response No fee

Counter-Petition 510 $10 32 52 $9 542 510 S0 sS4 589

Chancery: Schedule 1

CH Automation | Doc, " Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
Storage opP Justice

Filing Fee $20 $20 S5 $2 $9 $190 $40 $10 $10 $306

Appearance/Response | $20 $20 S5 52 59 $69 $36 510 S10 $181

Counter- Petition $125 $125

Foreclosure (Residential): Add $50 (Foreclosure Prevention Fund) '

Tier I: $856 total (FPP Graduated Fund: $142.86; Abandoned Residential Property: $357.14)

Tier 1l; $606 total {FPP Graduated Fund: $71.43; Abandoned Residential Property: $178.57)

Tier lll: $406 total {FPP Graduated Fund: $14.29; Abandoned Residential Property: $35.71)

Dissolution: Schedule 1

D Automation | Doc. Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
Storage opP Justice

Filing Fee S20 $20 S5 52 59 $190 $40 510 $10 $306

Appearance/Response | $20 $20 S5 $2 $9 $69 $36 $10 $10 5181

Counter- Petition §125 5125

Petition to Modify

Within 30 days S50 $50

After 30 days $75 575
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Eminent Domain: Schedule 1 -

ED Automation | Doc, Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
Storage | OP Justice

Filing Fee $20 520 S5 $2 59 $150 $40 510 510 5306

Appearance/Response | $20 $20 $5 $2 $9 $69 $36 $10 $10 §181

Counter- Petition $125 5125

Family: Schedule 1 (except Petitions for parental notice of abortion and Voluntary petitions to determine parentage)

F Automation | Doc. Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total

‘| Storage | OP Justice -

Filing Fee $20 $20 $5 52 $9 $190 540 $10 $10 $306

Appearance/Response | $20 520 S5 $2 $9 $69 536 $10 $10 $181

Counter- Petition $125 $125

Law: Schedule 1 (except Petitions for eviction filed - possession only)

L Automation | Doc. Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total

Over 550,000 Storage | OP Justice

Filing Fee $20 520 $5 $2 $9 $190 $40 $10 $10 $306

Appearance/Response | $20 $20 $5 52 $9 $69 $36 $10 $10 $181

Counter- Petition $125 $125
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Law Magistrate: Schedule 1 or 2 based on amount {Possession Only - Schedule 3)

LM Automation | Doc. Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fée | Security | Library | Court Total
$10, 001 to $50, 000 Storage | OP Justice
Filing Fee
*$15,000 + $20 $20 $5 52 $9 $190 $40 $10 $10 $306
*Under $15,000 $20 $20 $5 $2 $9 $140 $40 $10 $10 $256
*Eviction {possession | $10 $10 32 $2 $9 $38 510 s4 ] $89
only)
Appearance/Response
*$15,000 + $20 $20 $5 52 S9 $69 536 S10 $10 $181
*under $15,000 $5 $5 S0 S0 $9 $45 $25 $10 $10 $109
Counter- Petition
Up to $15,000 $75 $75
Over $15,000 $125 $125
Municipal Corporation: Schedule 1
mMC Automation | Doc. Clerk Accessto | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
Storage op Justice
Filing Fee $20 520 55 s2 $9 $190 $40 $10 510 $306
Appearance $20 $20 $5 $2 59 S69 $36 $10 $10 $181
Counter- Petition $125 $125
*Mental Health (MH) - no fee
Miscellaneous Remedy: Schedule 1 (except petitions seeking administrative review or unemployment)
MR Automation | Doc. Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee [ Security | Library | Court Total
Storage opP Justice
Filing Fee $20 520 $5 82 59 $190 540 $10 $10 $306
Appearance/Response | $20 $20 $5 s2 $9 $69 336 $10 510 5181
Counter- Petition $125 $125




*Order of Protection (OP) - no fee

Probate: Schedule 2 (except filing of 2 will and appearance/response fee)

supplemental proceeding
based upon an action
seeking equitable relief

P Automation | Doc. Clerk Access to | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
Storage op Justice
Filing Fee $20 $20 55 $2 $9 $140 $40 $10 $10 $256
Appearance/Response | $20 $20 $5 62 S9 $69 $36 $10 $10 $181
Counter- Petition $75 $75
Construction of Test. $S60 $G60
Trust
Estate Claim
Under $150 No fee
$150.01 to $500 $25 $25
$500.01 to.$10,000 $40 $40
$10,000 + S60 $60
Jury Demand (P only)
12 person $137.50 $137.50
6 person $68.75 $68.75
Will Contest $60 $60
Each accounting other 825 $25
than final
Letters of Office $2 52 each
Exemplification 52 $2
Filing a Claim, Petition or 460




Small Claims: Schedule 2 or 3 based on amount

Clerk

| Aceess to

E-Business

SC Automation | Doc.. Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total
_ ) , Storage oP " Justice

Filing Fee '
Up to $2500 $10 $10 $2 $2 - $9 $38 $10 $4 $4 $89
$2500.01 to $10,000 | $20 $20 $5 $2 59 $140 $40 $10 $10 $256
Appearance/Response ' ' | . ' ' '
Up to $2500 {85 ‘85 S0 S0 59 $45 $25 $10 $10 $109
$2500.01 to $10,000 $20 $20 S5 $2 $9 569 | $36 $10 $10 5181
Counter- Petition ' ' ' o
Up to $2500 No fee

| $2500.01 to $10,000 $75 $75
Jury Demand ) .
12 person $25 $25 -
6 person $12.50 $12.50
Tax: Schedule 1 ) ,
hp -Automation | Doc. Clerk | Accessto | E-Business | Clerk Fee | Security | Library | Court Total

’ Storage opP " Justice - ’ 1 .

Filing Fee $20 $20 $5 82 $9 $190 | $40 $10 $10 $306
Appearance $20 $20 $5 $2 $9 $69 $36 810 $10 $181

| Counter- Petition $125 $125
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Miscellaneous Fees Total
Alias Summons $5
Alias Citation 85
Jury Demand {except Probate and Small Claims} Cler "4 g’;t $212.50
Change of Venue {outgoing) 540
Petition to Vacate or Modify
a. within 30 days $50
b. after 30 days $75
c. TR - vacate guilty plea $40
Appeals Preparation:
a. 100 pages or less $50
b. between 100 and 200 pages $100
¢. 200 pages or more {(additional amount per page) $.25
Garnishment, Wage Deduction & Citation

1 a. Less than $1000 $15
b. 51000 to $5000 $30
c. over $5000 550
Child Support Maintenance Fee ($3.00/monthiy) $36/year

Certified Mailings

$10 plus postage

Record Search

$6

Hard Copy $6

Deed of Voluntary Assignment 520
Expungement $60

Each additional certified copy 54
Correction of Case Number $25
Certified Copy of Judgment $10
Copies )

a. first page S2

b. 2-20 pages $.50 each
c. 21+ pages $.25each
Triplicate of Certificate {AC certificate) 56

Third Party Complaint {Schedule 1/Schedule 2) $125/575
Certification $2




